.04 to increase the annual salary of the mayor of the City of Oakland. 

SECTION 2 – ADOPTION.  In keeping with the above-stated purpose, Section 15.04 of the 
City of Oakland City Code is hereby amended as follows:  

In the only sentence of Section 15.04, delete the amount “one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500.00)” and replace it with “two thousand dollars ($2,000.00)”.    

SECTION 3 – AMENDING ORDINANCE.  The City of Oakland – City Code shall include 
this amending ordinance and the City Clerk’s Certification of is adoption and its passage.   

SECTION 4 – OFFICIAL COPY.